## 900466354 09/17/2018

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM490194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900463826

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emeb Corporation		07/09/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rosenthal & Rosenthal of California, Inc.	
Street Address:	21700 Oxnard St.	
City:	Woodland Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91367	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2336325	VOLATILE
Registration Number:	2343711	V
Registration Number:	3003984	V VOLATILE
Registration Number:	4154105	VERY VOLATILE
Registration Number:	3630867	ENCANTO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024083141

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	329550
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2018

TRADEMARK 900466354 REEL: 006439 FRAME: 0606

# Total Attachments: 5 source=8-1-18 Emeb-TM#page1.tif source=8-1-18 Emeb-TM#page2.tif source=8-1-18 Emeb-TM#page3.tif source=8-1-18 Emeb-TM#page4.tif source=8-1-18 Emeb-TM#page5.tif

SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, EMEB CORPORATION (the "Company"), has adopted, used and is using the marks annexed

hereto as Schedule A (the "Marks"), and

WHEREAS, the Company is obligated to Rosenthal & Rosenthal of California, Inc. (the "Factor") located at

and/or supplemented (the "Factoring Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Company is seeking to increase its credit extension pursuant to the Factoring Agreement.

and the Company is now granting to the Factor a security interest in the Marks, together with the good will of the

business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the

Company does hereby grant to the Factor a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the

business symbolized by the Marks, which security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Factoring

Agreement and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

The Company expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Factor with respect to

the security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Factoring Agreement.

Dated: 444 9 , 2018

By: John H. Levely
Title: Open H. Levely

[notary page to follow]

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Title or type of		
and c		equired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document at removal and reattachment of this form to another document.  nt
	SYDNEE BREUER otary Public – California Los Angeles County Commission # 2179602 omm. Expires Feb 10, 2021 ABOVE	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  SIGNATURE AMAIL ASSUMD
I certify under laparagraph is tru		RJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoin
who proved to subscribed to the in/his/hgr/the/r	me on the basis of ne within instrumer authorized capacit	satisfactory evidence to be the person of whose name of is an and acknowledged to me that he she they executed the san by the and that by his herether signature of on the instrume chalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
personally appe	ared JOhn	, before me, <u>Sydnee Brevee</u> , <u>Notary Public,</u> H. LOVELY
ŗ		, before me, Syllico Di Guara Public,

## SCHEDULE A

# (Trademarks and Domain Names in the United States)

Trademark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date
VOLATILE	75749095	2336325	6/14/1999
	75755661	2343711	6/14/1999
V VOLATILE	78406092	3003984	4/21/2004
VERY VOLATILE	85447273	4154105	3/20/2012
ENCANTO	77600460	3630867	3/17/2009

# SCHEDULE B

(Patents in United States)

NONE

IP Short Form, pg. 4

# Schedule C

(Copyrights in the United States)

NONE

IP Short Form, pg. 5

**RECORDED: 08/27/2018**